FORM <b>PTO-1595</b>	1 03-26-200	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Patents 102030490	nal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Fujitsu Sinter L	imited 3 - 11 - 02	Name: Fujitsu Limited Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ( ) Yes ( X ) No		Street Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,
3. Nature of conveyance:		Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan
( ) Assignment	( ) Merger	
( ) Security Agreement ( ) Change of Name		City: State: ZIP:
( X) Other <u>Assignment of Patent</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ( ) Yes (X) No
Execution Date:		
• •	r(s) or patent number(s): being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
		5,822,156
	Additional numbers a	attached? ( ) Yes (X) No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name:	Patrick G. Burns Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.	(X) Enclosed
Internal Address:	300 South Wacker Drive Suite 2500 Chicago, Illinois 60606	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account only in the event proper payment is not enclosed.
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:
		07-2069
City: State: ZIP:		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached: ( ) Yes (X ) No	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and sign     To the best of my k     the original docume	nowledge and belief, the foregoing information	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	G. Burns	February 27, 2002  Signature  Date
Name of Pers	.c., c.gg	Signature Date 2
Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	0941.6095
	Mail documents to be recorded wi	th required cover sheet information to:
	Commissioner of Patents &	Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231
13/25/2002 GTOW11 000	,	•

40.00 OP

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012698 FRAME: 0671

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

Whereas, FUJITSU SINTER LIMITED, of Kawasaki-shi Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", whose mailing address was formerly 1015, Kamikodanaka, Nakahara-ku, Kawsaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211 Japan, and now is 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan, owns a partial interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,822,156, entitled MAGNETIC CIRCUIT OF A COIL MOTOR, dated October 13, 1998 (Patent); and

Whereas, FUJITSU LIMITED, of Kawasaki-shi, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address was formerly 1015, Kamikodanaka, Nakahara-ku, Kawsaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211 Japan, and now is 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan, is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Patent.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including all rights to damages for past infringement.

Executed this 15 day of February , 2002, at Kawasaki-shi, Japan.

**FUJITSU SINTER LIMITED** 

By:

Yukio Akiyama, President

Prepared by:

Patrick G. Burns GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD. 300 South Wacker Drive Suite 2500 Chicago, Illinois 60606 Telephone: (312) 360-0080

**RECORDED: 03/11/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012698 FRAME: 0672